30
HIGHLIGHTS
Marketers concerned about fueling times, efficiency, serviceability,
reliability, and overall quality find it an easy choice to specify FE
PETRO® brand submersible turbine pumps (STPs). An STP has
to be reliable, it has to be safe, and it has to perform. That’s why
thousands of station owners around the world have trusted FE
PETRO® STPs and the Franklin Electric motors that drive them

SUBMERSIBLE TURBINE PUMPS
32
ORDERING INFORMATION
STP XXXXX Y - A - B
STP = Basic Model Designation
XXXXX = Factory Installed Options (Model designations
may include one or more of the following characters in
alphabetical order.)
AG = Alcohol-gasoline compatible (up to E85, up to B20, and
B100) (Note standard models up to 10% ethanol capable)
F = Floating suction adapter (1½" NPT female adapter)
K = Intake filter screen (IFS, factory installed to PMA)
M = MagShell® (flow enhancing, expanded PMA shell)
*R = Model R check valve (24 psi relief / 22 psi reset for PLLD)
*W = Model W check valve (16 psi relief / 13 psi reset for
PPM4000)
Y = Pump Motor Horsepower Rating
200 = 2 hp fixed speed
A = Model Length (see table)
VL1 = Variable length range #1
VL2 = Variable length range #2
VL3 = Variable length range #3
(Note VL2 models fit 94% of all known installations)
B = Riser Pipe Length (see diagram)
Riser pipe length is expressed as two numeric characters
that indicate the total length of the riser in inches. Riser
pipes are available from 7" to 60" in 1" increments
(additional charge for risers 31" or longer).
Notes: *If not otherwise specified, all STP models are supplied with standard
model check valve (40 psi relief / 35 psi reset for MLD, TS-LS300, and TS-LS500).
A typical turbine model designation has up to five
components to define the pump being supplied as follows:
A
B
STP Horsepower Model Length Range Model Length Designation
2 hp
High
Pressure
63" - 92" VL1
94" - 154" VL2
126" - 218" VL3
Model Length (A)
SUBMERSIBLE TURBINE PUMPS
33
SUBMERSIBLE PUMPING SYSTEMS
S
U
B
M
E
R
S
IB
LE
P
U
M
P
IN
G
 SYSTE
M
S
Standard 2 hp Fixed Speed Submersible Turbine Pumps
Model Description Model Length Range
Number Model Length Range*
STPM200-VL1 2 hp fixed speed with MagShell® VL1 63" - 91"
STPM200-VL2 2 hp fixed speed with MagShell® VL2 94" - 154"
STPM200-VL3 2 hp fixed speed with MagShell® VL3 126" - 217"
STPHM200-VL1 2 hp high pressure fixed speed with MagShell® VL1 63" - 92"
STPHM200-VL2 2 hp high pressure fixed speed with MagShell® VL2 94" - 155"
STPHM200-VL3 2 hp high pressure fixed speed with MagShell® VL3 126" - 218"
Notes:
1. Remove “M” from model number for non-MagShell® pump motor assembly.
2. STP models are compatible with fuel mixtures containing up to 10% ethanol with gasoline, up to 5% Biodiesel with diesel
fuels, and 20% MTBE, 20% ETBE or 17% TAME with gasoline. STPAG models are compatible with fuel mixtures containing
diesel fuel with up to 20% Biodiesel, 100% Biodiesel, up to 85% ethanol with gasoline, and 20% MTBE, 20% ETBE or 17%
TAME with gasoline.
3. All models are supplied with a standard check valve unless factory option “R” or “W” is specified.
4. All above models require single-phase, 208-230 VAC, 60 Hz incoming power.
5. 4" riser pipe, if supplied locally, must be 4½" OD by 3/16" WT tubing.
6. For riser pipe lengths 31" to 60", additional charges apply (call Customer Service for lead times).
*Model length (A) defined as the dimension from turbine manifold bottom to pump motor inlet.
ORDERING INFORMATION CONTINUED
Factory Installed Options
Model Description
F Floating suction adapter, 1½" NPT female, must be factory installed
K IFS (intake filter screen) factory assembled to pump motor assembly
R Model R check valve, factory installed, for Veeder-Root® PLLD Line Leak
W Model W check valve, factory installed, for Red Jacket PPM4000 Line Leak
Specified in model number at time of STP order.
Alcohol-Gas (AG) 2 hp Fixed Speed Submersible Turbine Pumps
Model Description Model Length Range
Number Model Length Range*
STPAGM200-VL1 2 hp AG fixed speed with MagShell® VL1 63" - 91"
STPAGM200-VL2 2 hp AG fixed speed with MagShell® VL2 94" - 154"
STPAGM200-VL3 2 hp AG fixed speed with MagShell® VL3 126" - 217"
STPAGHM200-VL1 2 hp AG high pressure fixed speed with MagShell® VL1 63" - 92"
STPAGHM200-VL2 2 hp AG high pressure fixed speed with MagShell® VL2 94" - 155"
STPAGHM200-VL3 2 hp AG high pressure fixed speed with MagShell® VL3 126" - 218"
SUBMERSIBLE TURBINE PUMPS
Field Installed Options
Model Description
400137908 Syphon check valve, alcohol-gasoline compatible (when ordered with STP)

SUBMERSIBLE TURBINE PUMPS
36
ORDERING INFORMATION
STP XXXXX Y - A - B
STP = Basic Model Designation
XXXXX = Factory Installed Options (Model designations
may include one or more of the following characters in
alphabetical order.)
AG = Alcohol-gasoline compatible (up to E85, up to B20, and
B100) (Note standard models up to 10% ethanol capable)
F = Floating suction adapter (1½" NPT female adapter)
K = Intake filter screen (IFS, factory installed to PMA)
M = MagShell® (flow enhancing, expanded PMA shell)
*R = Model R check valve (24 psi relief / 22 psi reset for PLLD)
*W = Model W check valve (16 psi relief / 13 psi reset for
PPM4000)
Y = Pump Motor Horsepower Rating
150 = 1½ hp fixed speed
A = Model Length (see table)
VL1 = Variable length range #1.
VL2 = Variable length range #2.
VL3 = Variable length range #3.
(Note VL2 models fit 94% of all known installations)
B = Riser Pipe Length (see diagram)
Riser pipe length is expressed as two numeric characters
that indicate the total length of the riser in inches. Riser
pipes are available from 7" to 60" in 1" increments
(additional charge for risers 31" or longer).
Notes: *If not otherwise specified, all STP models are supplied with standard
model check valve (40 psi relief / 35 psi reset for MLD, TS-LS300, and TS-LS500).
A typical turbine model designation has up to five components
to define the pump being supplied as follows:
A

5. For riser pipe lengths 31" to 60", additional charges apply (call Customer Service for lead times).
*Model length (A) defined as the dimension from turbine manifold bottom to pump motor inlet.
ORDERING INFORMATION CONTINUED
Factory Installed Options
Model Description
F Floating suction adapter, 1½" NPT female, must be factory installed
K IFS (intake filter screen) factory assembled to pump motor assembly
R Model R check valve, factory installed, for Veeder-Root® PLLD Line Leak
W Model W check valve, factory installed, for Red Jacket PPM4000 Line Leak
Specified in model number at time of STP order.
Alcohol-Gas (AG) 1½ hp Fixed Speed Submersible Turbine Pumps
Model Description Model Length Range
Number Model Length Range*
STPAG150-VL1 1½ hp AG fixed speed VL1 60" - 88"
STPAG150-VL2 1½ hp AG fixed speed VL2 91" - 152"
STPAG150-VL3 1½ hp AG fixed speed VL3 123" - 214"
STPAGH150-VL1 1½ hp AG high pressure fixed speed VL1 61" - 89"
STPAGH150-VL2 1½ hp AG high pressure fixed speed VL2 92" - 152"
STPAGH150-VL3 1½ hp AG high pressure fixed speed VL3 124" - 215"
Field Installed Options
Model Description
400137908 Syphon check valve, alcohol-gasoline compatible (when ordered with STP)
400818921 STP-CBS, single-phase control box with lockout switch, 120 Volt coil

SUBMERSIBLE TURBINE PUMPS
40
ORDERING INFORMATION
STP XXXXX Y - A - B
STP = Basic Model Designation
XXXXX = Factory Installed Options (Model designations
may include one or more of the following characters in
alphabetical order.)
AG = Alcohol-gasoline compatible (up to E85, up to B20, and
B100) (Note standard models up to 10% ethanol capable)
F = Floating suction adapter (1½" NPT female adapter)
K = Intake filter screen (IFS, factory installed to PMA)
M = MagShell® (flow enhancing, expanded PMA shell)
*R = Model R check valve (24 psi relief / 22 psi reset for PLLD)
*W = Model W check valve (16 psi relief / 13 psi reset for
PPM4000)
Y = Pump Motor Horsepower Rating
33 = 1/3 hp fixed speed
75 = ¾ hp fixed speed
A = Model Length (see table)
VL1 = Variable length range #1.
VL2 = Variable length range #2.
VL3 = Variable length range #3.
(Note VL2 models fit 94% of all known installations)
B = Riser Pipe Length (see diagram)
Riser pipe length is expressed as two numeric characters
that indicate the total length of the riser in inches. Riser
pipes are available from 7" to 60" in 1" increments
(additional charge for risers 31" or longer).
Notes: *If not otherwise specified, all STP models are supplied with standard
model check valve (40 psi relief / 35 psi reset for MLD, TS-LS300, and TS-LS500).
A typical turbine model designation has up to five
components to define the pump being supplied as follows:
A
B
STP
Horsepower Model Length Range Model Length Designation
1/3 hp
55" - 83" VL1
86" - 147" VL2